
Marin Cricket Club vs Napa Valley Cricket Club 
on

Saturday 29 September 2012
at

Piper Park, Larkspur

Napa Valley Cricket Club  won by 58 runs

Team Marin Cricket Club
Score 195 for 11
Overs 30.2

Players Raj (wk)
Minesh
Andrew
Kanishka
Raman
Craig
Jee
Seth
James Gardner
Ramish
JP
Ben

Team Napa Valley Cricket Club 
Score 253 for 2
Overs 39.6

Players Philip Bourke (wk)
Richard Mattner
Bijoy Ojha
Param
Abhijit Adhye
Timothy Irwin
Peter Carson
Bruce Fenton
Andrew Healy
Mark Buckley
Matthew Wood
Martin Mackenzie
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Marin Cricket Club vs Napa Valley Cricket Club Sat 29-Sep-2012

Napa Valley Cricket Club  IVenue: Piper Park, Larkspur Toss won by: Napa Valley Cricket Club 

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Philip Bourke (wk)
(LHB)

.1..4........12...1........41.1...11.11..1.....421..1..1.11. b Ben 31 60 38 15 2 3 37% 51.7

2 Richard Mattner ....14.2.4..1.....4.21.....1.....2..1..2.4..1.462.11.1.12.1.1...421..1.6
.3111..11..6.21.11..21.224..411

retired (not out) 100 103 54 25 11 1 8 3 48% 97.1

3 Bijoy Ojha .24.16......11..4...1.....1.21....12114111114. c Minesh  b Craig 42 46 24 14 3 4 1 48% 91.3

4 Param .4414.16.1.11422..11.6..24 not out 45 26 8 7 3 5 2 69% 173.1

5 Abhijit Adhye .111. not out 3 5 2 3 60% 60.0

6 Timothy Irwin

7 Peter Carson

8 Bruce Fenton

9 Andrew Healy (LHB)

10 Mark Buckley

11 Matthew Wood

12 Martin Mackenzie

39.6 OVERS EXTRAS: 32  (26wd  0nb  2lb  4b) TOTAL 253 RUNS
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Marin Cricket Club vs Napa Valley Cricket Club Sat 29-Sep-2012

Marin Cricket Club INNINGVenue: Piper Park, Larkspur Toss won by: Napa Valley Cricket Club 

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Raj (wk) 23141111.1.41.3..2.24. run out (Richard Mattner) 31 22 7 7 3 2 3 68% 140.9

2 Minesh .212..21.111.4......4.6.21..211..4..1.11.111.12..22.11..412..1111
12..

c & b Richard Mattner 65 69 31 23 10 4 1 55% 94.2

3 Andrew (LHB) .66.1422.1..1.1. b Martin Mackenzie 24 16 6 4 2 1 2 62% 150.0

4 Kanishka ..22.2..1. b Richard Mattner 7 10 6 1 3 40% 70.0

5 Raman ..21. run out (Timothy Irwin) 3 5 3 1 1 40% 60.0

6 Craig ........ c Philip Bourke  b Richard Mattner 0 8 7 12% 0.0

7 Jee ... c Mark Buckley  b Matthew Wood 0 3 3 0.0

8 Seth . b Matthew Wood 0 1 1 0.0

9 James Gardner .1..21.121.141 run out (Matthew Wood) 14 14 5 6 2 1 64% 100.0

10 Ramish .. lbw  b Richard Mattner 0 2 2 0.0

11 JP ......321.11...1...1...144. lbw  b Peter Carson 19 27 17 6 1 1 2 37% 70.4

12 Ben .1...... not out 1 8 7 1 12% 12.5

30.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 31  (27wd  2nb  1lb  1b) TOTAL 195 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT
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1
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8.5
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Marin Cricket Club vs Napa Valley Cricket Club Sat 29-Sep-2012

Napa Valley Cricket Club  INNINGS
O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 James Gardner . 1 . . . . 

2 8 0 JP . . 4 2by . 1wd . 

3 11 0 James Gardner 1wd 1 . . 1wd . . . 

4 21 0 JP 4 . 2 . 4 . 

5 25 0 James Gardner 1 . 1 2 . . 

6 29 0 JP . . . . . 4 

7 33 0 James Gardner . 1 . 2 1 . 

8 36 0 Ramish 1wd . 1wd . . . . 1 

9 38 0 James Gardner . . . . . 2 

10 38 0 Ramish . . . . . . 

11 45 0 James Gardner . 1wd . 1 . 4 1 

12 49 0 Ramish . 1 . 1wd . 2 . 

13 55 0 Minesh . 1wd . . 1 4 . 

14 60 0 Ramish 1wd 1 . 1 . 1 1wd . 

15 74 0 Minesh 1 4 6 2 . 1 

16 79 0 Ramish 1wd 1 . 1wd . 1 . 1 

17 80 0 Minesh . 1 . . . . 

18 89 0 Raman 2 . 1 . 4 2 

19 92 0 Minesh 1 . 1 . . 1 

20 94 0 Raman . . 1 . . 1wd . 

21 103 0 Minesh 4 2 1wd 1 1lb . . 

22 112 0 Raman 1 1 1 . 6 . 

23 123 1 Ben W . 2 1wd 1wd 1wd 4 1wd . 1 

24 129 1 Raman 6 . . . . . 

25 140 1 Ben 1wd 3 . 1 1wd 1wd 1wd 1 1 1 

26 146 1 Raman 1 . . 4 . 1wd . 

27 149 1 Craig . . 1 . 1 1 

28 159 1 JP 1wd . . 6 . 2 1 

29 160 1 Craig . 1 . . . . 

30 164 1 JP 1 . 1 . . 2 

31 168 1 Craig . 2 1 1 . . 

32 177 1 JP . 2 2 4 1lb . 

33 184 1 Craig . 4 1 . 1 1 

34 196 1 Kanishka . 4 4 1 2 1 

35 207 1 Craig 1 4 . 1 4 1 

36 216 1 James Gardner 1 6 . 1 1 . 

37 224 2 Craig 1 1 1 1 4 W 

38 233 2 James Gardner . 1 4 2 2 . 

39 237 2 Craig 1 . 1 1 1 . 

40 253 2 Seth 1wd . 1wd 6 . 2by 2 4  

Marin Cricket Club vs Napa Valley Cricket Club Sat 29-Sep-2012

Marin Cricket Club INNINGS
O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 13 0 Param 1wd 1wd 2 3 . 1wd 1wd 2 1 1 

2 23 0 Timothy Irwin 4 1 2 . 2wd 1 . 

3 29 0 Param 1 2 1 1 . 1 

4 36 0 Timothy Irwin 1 . 1 1 . 4 

5 41 0 Param . 4 . 1wd . . . 

6 52 0 Timothy Irwin 1 . . 4 . 6 

7 59 0 Param . 3 . 2 1 1wd . 

8 67 0 Timothy Irwin . . 2 1 . 3wd 2 

9 74 1 Richard Mattner 1 . 2 4 W . 

10 91 1 Martin Mackenzie . 6 6 1by . 4 

11 99 1 Richard Mattner 1 . . 1 4 2 

12 104 1 Martin Mackenzie . 1 2 . 1 1 

13 107 1 Richard Mattner . 1 . . 1 1 

14 110 2 Martin Mackenzie 1 . 1 . 1 W 

15 116 2 Richard Mattner 2 . . 2 2 . 

16 124 2 Martin Mackenzie . . 2 1wd 1wd 2 . 2 

17 127 3 Richard Mattner 1 . . 1 1 W 

18 132 3 Matthew Wood . . 4 1 . . 

19 139 3 Richard Mattner 2 . 1wd . 1 2 1 

20 142 4 Matthew Wood W . . 1lb 1 1wd . 

21 143 5 Richard Mattner 1 . . . W . 

22 145 7 Matthew Wood 1 . W 1 W . 

23 148 9 Richard Mattner 1wd 2 . W . W . 

24 149 9 Matthew Wood 1 . . . . . 

25 156 9 Bijoy Ojha 1wd . . 2 1 3 . 

26 165 9 Matthew Wood 2 1 1 2wd 2 1 . 

27 174 9 Bijoy Ojha 1wd . 1 1 4 1 1 

28 176 10 Matthew Wood . W . 1 . 1 

29 180 10 Peter Carson . 1nb . . 2wd . . . 1 

30 183 10 Mark Buckley . . . 1 1wd 1wd . . 

31 195 11 Peter Carson 1nb-4 1wd 1wd 1wd 4 W  
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NAPA VALLEY CRICKET CLUB  Batting (MARIN CRICKET CLUB Bowling)

MARIN CRICKET CLUB Batting (NAPA VALLEY CRICKET CLUB  Bowling)
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Philip Bourke (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 31
Balls 60

0s 38
1s 15
2s 2
3s
4s 3
5s
6s

SR 51.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Richard Mattner
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 100
Balls 103

0s 54
1s 25
2s 11
3s 1
4s 8
5s
6s 3

SR 97.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 38
Wicket 4

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.8

Bijoy Ojha
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 42
Balls 46

0s 24
1s 14
2s 3
3s
4s 4
5s
6s 1

SR 91.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

Param
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 45
Balls 26

0s 8
1s 7
2s 3
3s
4s 5
5s
6s 2

SR 173.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 7.8

Abhijit Adhye
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 5

0s 2
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 60.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Timothy Irwin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 36
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 9.0
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Marin Cricket Club vs Napa Valley Cricket Club

Napa Valley Cricket Club 
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Peter Carson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.2
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 1

Wide 5
No Ball 2

Econ. 13.3

Bruce Fenton
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Andrew Healy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Mark Buckley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 3
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Matthew Wood
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket 2

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 3.5

Martin Mackenzie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 32
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 8.0
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Raj (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 31
Balls 22

0s 7
1s 7
2s 3
3s 2
4s 3
5s
6s

SR 140.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Minesh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 65
Balls 69

0s 31
1s 23
2s 10
3s
4s 4
5s
6s 1

SR 94.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 32
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.4

Andrew
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 24
Balls 16

0s 6
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 2

SR 150.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Kanishka
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 10

0s 6
1s 1
2s 3
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 70.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 12.0

Raman
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 5

0s 3
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 60.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 32
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.4

Craig
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 8

0s 7
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 38
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.4
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Jee
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Seth
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 14.0

James Gardner
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 14

0s 5
1s 6
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 39
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 4.9

Ramish
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 17
Wicket

Wide 7
No Ball

Econ. 3.4

JP
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 27

0s 17
1s 6
2s 1
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s

SR 70.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 41
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.8

Ben
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 8

0s 7
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 12.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket 1

Wide 8
No Ball

Econ. 11.0


